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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message Is confidential and may be privileged. If you believe that this email has been sent to you
In error, please reply to the sender that you received the message in error; then please delete this e-mail. Thank you.

From: Robert Holder [mailto:rholder@dahughes.net]

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2007 11:54 AM

To: Kristina Martinez

Subject: FW: Dan A. Hughes' Hueco South Unit 26 State # 1

----- Original Message -----

From: Arrant, Bryan, EMNRD

To: gilreportsinc @ oilreportsinc.com

Cc: Fesmire, Mark, EMNRD ; Gum, Tim, EMNRD ; Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD ; Jones, William V., EMNRD ; Sanchez, Daniel J.,
EMNRD ; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Sent: Friday, December 14, 2007 11:11 AM

Subject: Dan A. Hughes' Hueco South Unit 26 State # 1

To Whom It May Concern:
Please note that following requirements (in part) pending the approval by hearing in Santa Fe for the above noted well:

Operator to sample from the return flow line chloride readings every 100"

Results of these readings shall be submitted weekly by fax or e mail to the Artesia District Il office.

A cement bond log shall be run on all strings of casing ran.

Operator to submit daily drilling reports (by fax or e-mail) to the Artesia District |l office.

Logging company to run what type of electric log that will determine any potential fresh water zones that maybe encountered.

Yours truly,

Bryan G. Arrant

District || Geologist

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
1301 West Grand Ave.

Artesia, NM 88210

505-748-1283 Ext. 103

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari
- Antigen Email System.
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BoLD ENERGY, LP
Nabors Drilling, USA - Rig 142

DEVIATION SURVEY RECORD FOR:

SOLOMON STATE COM #1Y
SECTION 10 - T19S - R29E 1420' FNL & 840' FEL
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
APl # 30-015-35738

Date Depth Interval Dewviation Survey Method
08/08/07 595 595 0.75 Wireline Survey
08/09/07 1,095 500 15 Wireline Survey

1,584 489 1.25 Wireline Survey
08/10/07 2,058 474 1 Wireline Survey
08/11/07 2,563 505 05 Wireline Survey
08/12/07 2,945 382 025 Wireline Survey
08/13/07 3,328 383 075 Pro-Drift
3,557 229 0 Pro-Drift
08/14/07 3,993 436 1.2 Pro-Drift
4,341 348 1 Pro-Drift
4,601 260 05 Pro-Drift
08/15/07 5,032 431 11 Pro-Drift
08/16/07 5,523 491 39 Pro-Drift
08/17/07 5,694 171 31 Pro-Drift
5773 79 3 TOTCO Survey
5,818 45 28 Pro-Drift
5,844 26 2.5 Wireline Survey
08/18/07 5,968 124 25 Wireline Survey
6,074 106 14 Pro-Dnift
6,191 117 0.7 Pro-Drift
6,353 162 05 Pro-Drift
08/19/07 6,461 108 0.5 Wireline Survey
6,604 143 03 Pro-Drift
6,756 152 02 Pro-Dnft
6,911 155 1.2 Pro-Dnift
6,964 53 0.75 Wireline Survey
08/20/07 7,155 191 05 Pro-Drift
7,260 105 0.5 Pro-Drift
7,494 234 05 Wireline Survey
08/21/07 7,664 170 1 Pro-Drift
7,744 80 04 Wireline Survey
7,756 12 05 Pro-Drift
08/22/07 7,820 164 g9 Pro-Drift
7,995 75 1 Wireline Survey
8,170 175 11 Pro-Drift
8,247 77 125 Wireline Survey
08/23/07 8,481 234 0.6 Pro-Drift
8,745 264 1 Wireline Survey
08/24/07 8,934 189 1 Wireline Survey
9,075 141 0.7 Pro-Drift
9,297 222 16 Pro-Dnift
9,387 90 19 Pro-Drift
08/25/07 9,450 63 15 Pro-Drift
9,513 63 o7 Pro-Dnft
9,590 77 075 Pro-Drift
08/26/07 9,762 172 09 Pro-Drift
9,892 130 1 Pro-Drift
08/27/07 10,134 242 1.5 Pro-Drift
10,254 120 [} Pro-Drift
10,316 62 09 Pro-Drift
10,444 128 06 Pro-Drift
08/28/07 10,509 65 1 Pro-Drift
10,569 60 08 Pro-Drift
10,580 11 05 Wireline Survey
10,685 105 05 Pro-Drift
10,754 69 02 Pro-Drift
08/29/07 10,872 118 1.1 Pro-Drift
10,964 92 14 Pro-Drift
10,980 16 15 TOTCO Survey
09/01/07 11,334 354 125 TOTCO Survey
09/04/07 11,582 248 2 TOTCO Survey
TO 11,636 54 -

Submitted by.

Shannon L Klier

Operations Engineering Mgr

Bold Energy, LP




